million as carry-over costs related to the 2017-2018 infill drilling campaign in
Malaysia, with the remainder on continued project, maintenance and
optimization activities in France and the Netherlands.

Significant changes after March 31, 2018
In May 2018, IPC announced the decision to approve additional capital
expenditure of USD 6.5 million (net) to drill the Keruing (formerly I35) prospect
in Malaysia in late 2018, subject to Petronas approval and rig contracting.

There have been no other significant changes in the operations or operating
results of the Corporation since March 31, 2018 up to the date of this prospectus.

B.8 Selected pro
forma
financial
information

The financial information presented below shows the unaudited condensed pro
forma income statement for the year ended December 31, 2017, giving effect to
the Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2017 (the “Unaudited
Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement”).

 14

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement for 2017

 Audited Audited Unaudited Unaudited

USD Thousands

IPC Consolidated
Income

Statement

Suffield Assets
Operating

Statement1
Pro Forma

Adjustments

IPC Condensed
Pro Forma Income

Statement

Sales of oil and gas 185,182 185,659 – 370,841
Change in under/over
lift position

(613) – – (613)

Other revenue 18,432 – – 18,432
Royalties – (7,183) – (7,183)
Total Revenue 203,001 178,476 – 381,477

Cost of operations (53,389) (54,984) – (108,373)
Tariff and
transportation
expenses

(3,361) (36,202) 24,172 (15,391)

Direct production
taxes

(3,999) (112) – (4,111)

Change in inventory
position

(3,688) – – (3,688)

Other costs – – (24,172) (24,172)
Production costs (64,437) (91,298) – (155,735)

Depletion and
decommissioning
costs

(54,555)  (44,315) (98,870)

Depreciation of other
assets

(31,629)  – (31,629)

Exploration and
business development
costs

(3,786)  – (3,786)

Impairment costs 164  – 164
Gross Profit 48,758 (44,315) 91,621

General administrative
and depreciation
expenses

(10,400)  (1,600) (12,000)

Profit before
financial items

38,358 (45,915) 79,621

Finance income 94 – 94
Foreign exchange
loss, net

(8,922) – (8,922)

Unwinding of asset
retirement obligation
discount

(3,557)  (5,346) (8,903)

Interest expense (1,378) (12,285) (13,663)
Amortization of loan
fees

(700)  (2,748) (3,448)

Loan commitment
fees

(391)  (902) (1,293)

Other financial costs (53)  – (53)
Net financial items (14,907) (21,281) (36,188)

Profit before tax 23,451 (67,196) 43,433

Income tax (728) (5,395) (6,123)

Net result 22,723 (72,591) 37,310

1 Note that the Suffield Assets operating statement was audited to the production costs line only and has been translated
into US dollars using the average rate for the year ended December 31, 2017 of 1.2982 CAD/USD.

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement of the Corporation for
the year ended December 31, 2017 has been prepared by management of the
Corporation for illustrative purposes only and gives effect to the Acquisition of

[…]

Väsentliga förändringar efter den 31 mars 2018

I maj 2018 offentliggjorde IPC beslutet att bevilja ytterligare kapitalutgifter
om 6,5 miljoner USD (netto) för att borra Keruingprospektet (tidigare I35)
i Malaysia i slutet av 2018, villkorat av Petronas godkännande och
riggkontrakt.

Det har inte skett några andra väsentliga förändringar i Bolagets
verksamhet eller resultaträkning sedan den 31 mars 2018 och fram till
dagen för detta prospekt.

B.8 Utvald
proformaredovisning

Den finansiella information som presenteras nedan visar koncernens
oreviderade proforma-resultaträkning för räkenskapsåret som avslutades
den 31 december 2017, med uttryck för Förvärvet som om det hade
inträffat den 1 januari 2017 (den “Oreviderade Proforma-
Resultaträkningen”).

Proforma-resultaträkning för 2017

 Reviderat Reviderat Oreviderat Oreviderat

Belopp i tusen USD

IPC
Konsoliderad

Resultaträkning

Verksamhetsr
edovisning för
Suffieldtillgån

garna1
Proforma-

Justeringar

IPC
Konsoliderad

Proforma-
Resultaträkni

ng

Försäljning av olja och gas 185 182 185 659 – 370 841
Förändringar i under- och
överuttagsposition

(613) – – (613)

Andra intäkter 18 432 – – 18 432
Royalties – (7 183) – (7 183)
Totala intäkter 203 001 178 476 – 381 477

Rörelsekostnader (53 389) (54 984) – (108 373)
Tariff- och transportkostnader (3 361) (36 202) 24 172 (15 391)
Direkta produktionsskatter (3 999) (112) – (4 111)
Förändringar i lagersaldo (3 688) – – (3 688)
Övriga kostnader – – (24 172) (24 172)
Produktionskostnader (64 437) (91 298) – (155 735)

Kostnader för
substansminskning och
nedläggning

(54 555)  (44 315) (98 870)

 34

Avskrivningar av andra
tillgångar

(31 629)  – (31 629)

Kostnader för prospektering
och verksamhetsutveckling

(3 786)  – (3 786)

Kostnader för nedskrivningar 164 – 164
Bruttoresultat 48 758 (44 315) 91 621

Av- och nedskrivningar
inkluderade i allmänna
administrations- och
avskrivningskostnader

(10 400)  (1 600) (12 000)

Resultat före finansiella
poster

38 358 (45 915) 79 621

Finansiella intäkter 94 – 94
Valutakursförlust, netto (8 922) – (8 922)
Förändring i nuvärdet av
skyldigheten att utrangera
tillgångar

(3 557)  (5 346) (8 903)

Räntekostnader (1 378)  (12 285) (13 663)
Amortering av låneavgifter (700)  (2 748) (3 448)
Lånförpliktelser (391)  (902) (1 293)
Andra finansiella kostnader (53)  – (53)
Netto finansiella poster (14 907) (21 281) (36 188)

Resultat före skatt 23 451 (67 196) 43 433

Inkomstskatt (728)  (5 395) (6 123)

Nettoresultat 22 723 (72 591) 37 310

1 Notera att verksamhetsredovisningen för Suffieldtillgångarna endast reviderades till linjen för
produktionskostnader och har omräknats till US dollar med tillämpande av genomsnittskursen för året som
avslutades den 31 december 2017 med 1.2982 CAD/USD.

Se medföljande noter till den Orevidare Proforma-Resultaträkningen.

Not 1 – Presentationens grund

Bolagets Oreviderade Proforma-Resultaträkning för räkenskapsåret som
avslutades den 31 december 2017 har upprättats av Bolagets ledning
endast för illustrativa ändamål och ger uttryck för Förvärvet av

[…]

monetary or other political actions which, direct or indirect, could have a significant effect on the
Corporation’s operations, apart from what is stated in the section “Risk Factors”.

 152

CERTAIN FINANCIAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE ACQUIRED ASSETS

Operating Statements

The financial information presented below shows the operating statements of the Acquired Assets for the
years ended December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016 prepared by the previous owner of the assets,
Cenovus Energy Inc. The operating statements were audited by Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP, Calgary,
Alberta.

Operating Statements of the Acquired Assets

 153

 154

 155

 156

 157

Pro Forma

The financial information presented below shows the unaudited pro forma income statement for the year
ended December 31, 2017, giving effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2017 (the
“Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement”).

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement for 2017

 Audited Audited Unaudited Unaudited

USD Thousands

IPC
Consolidated

Income
Statement

Suffield Assets
Operating

Statement1
Pro Forma

Adjustments

IPC Condensed
Pro Forma

Income
Statement

Sales of oil and gas 185,182 185,659 – 370,841
Change in under/over lift position (613) – – (613)
Other revenue 18,432 – – 18,432
Royalties – (7,183) – (7,183)
Total Revenue 203,001 178,476 – 381,477

Cost of operations (53,389) (54,984) – (108,373)
Tariff and transportation expenses (3,361) (36,202) 24,172 (15,391)
Direct production taxes (3,999) (112) – (4,111)
Change in inventory position (3,688) – – (3,688)
Other costs – – (24,172) (24,172)
Production costs (64,437) (91,298) – (155,735)

Depletion and decommissioning costs (54,555)  (44,315) (98,870)
Depreciation of other assets (31,629)  – (31,629)
Exploration and business development costs (3,786)  – (3,786)
Impairment costs 164  – 164
Gross Profit 48,758 (44,315) 91,621

General administrative and depreciation
expenses

(10,400)  (1,600) (12,000)

Profit before financial items 38,358 (45,915) 79,621

Finance income 94  – 94
Foreign exchange loss, net (8,922)  – (8,922)
Unwinding of asset retirement obligation
discount

(3,557)  (5,346) (8,903)

Interest expense (1,378)  (12,285) (13,663)
Amortization of loan fees (700)  (2,748) (3,448)
Loan commitment fees (391)  (902) (1,293)
Other financial costs (53)  – (53)
Net financial items (14,907) (21,281) (36,188)

Profit before tax 23,451 (67,196) 43,433

Income tax (728)  (5,395) (6,123)

Net result 22,723 (72,591) 37,310

1 Note that the Suffield Assets operating statement was audited to the production costs line only and has been translated into US dollars using the average rate for
the year ended December 31, 2017 of 1.2982 CAD/USD.

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement.

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement of the Corporation for the year ended December
31, 2017 has been prepared by management of the Corporation for illustrative purposes only and gives
effect to the Acquisition of the Suffield Assets and the debt issuances necessary to finance the Acquisition